FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/19 OMB 0651-0027	\	03-19-2002	1	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	1881	E) 1284 CHIN (181) ASIN (181) (181) EDIN ANNU EDIN (183)	1	
				3.5.17
		102021045 UNI	SHEET	7 2 0
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the	_ T attached original c	locument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	oe	
New New		Assignment	Security A	Agreement
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO		Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governn se ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	 7 (-	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark If additional	names of conveying	
Name (line 1) Mar 1 i	in Stephen Heil	lman		Month Day Ye.
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Yo
	ard Andrew Sof	ranko		10 10 0
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			lark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Vasce	or, Inc.			If document to be re
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni
<u> </u>				States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1) 566	Alpha Drive			representative is att
Address (line 2)				separate document Assignment)
Address (line 3) Pitt		Pennsylvania		5238 Zip Code
Domestic Represe	entative Name a	nd Address Enter	for the first Receiving	,
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			······································	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
		mated to average approximately 30 minutes permissing this burden estimate 6		
ID.G. 20231 and to the Office of In	Hormoton and Regulatory Astal policy 9651-9627, Palont and 1	irs, Office of Management and Budget, Pap Trademark Assignment Practics. DO NOT:	BEND REQUESTS TO RECO	MO ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
		ونجم المحماديمهم بالشير أبع أمجمهم		
L LI	all decuments to be nissioner of Patents	recorded with required covered and Trademarks, Box Assig	nments , Washing	gton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0588

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 412-562-1370
Name John E. Grosselin	, 111	
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersol	1, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street.	20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 1	5219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance donents.	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s)	irk if additional numbers attached
	or the Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number	(s) Pa	atent Number(s)
10/04/,30/		
If this document is being filed together with a ne signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.	umber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account]
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 02-4553
	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document. Charges to de	
indicated herein.	in the original document. Only s to de	All I
John E. Grosselin, III	J. Ahonsel	1/20/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date

FORM PTO-11 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) C	arl Michael Parisi	Month Day Year 10 10 01
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Months Day Tear
r		<u> </u>
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(les) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
realite (inte 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
•	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)]	be a separate document from Assignment.)
		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip (ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
		— <u> </u>
1		1

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0590

Assignment

	Marlin Steph Carl Michael		Richard Andrew Sofranko	
residing at Sa			sylvania; Pittsburgh, Allegheny	
			Armstrong County, Pennsylvania,	
respecti				
	ain new and useful imp HEART OR A BL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	D AND APARATUS FOR ATTACHING A CONDU	UIT
for which we have	this day executed an a	application for United State:	s Letters Patent:	•
AND WHEDEAC	Vascor, Inc.			
AND WHEREAS _	566 Alpha Di			
		Pennsylvania 1	5238	
hereinafter called the			right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inv	entions
and improvements		ous or acquiring the critic	nghi, buo, and into est in and to sale application and the inte	CAMOITS
and improvements	dieteiti disclosed.			
The Commiss that we are the law has been granted assignment. And for the commission is a second assignment.	d enjoyed by us had the sioner of Patents and To ful owners of the said at to make, use, or vend to consideration aforesai	this assignment not been many trademarks is requested to application, inventions, and the said inventions or improved, we agree jointly and	nsions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same nade. issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We cold improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no overnents or any of them, and that we have the full right to mindividually that we will communicate to said assigned eventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but	ovenant license lake this
expense to us, test extension applicati said assignee or b interests herein as	tify in any legal procee ions, make all rightful o y counsel for said assi- signed. This assignme e heirs, executors, adn	edings, sign all lawful pap oaths, and generally do all ignee, to assist or enable so ent shall be binding upon o	pers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expension assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rigour heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shad/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.	and/or dient by
to the benefit of the			assigna, as an outsetting so, or said assigned.	hts and all inure
to the benefit of the	" clay of Octor	ber allo1		hts and all inure
EXECUTED 1	" clay of octor		morein step le del	all inure
to the benefit of the	" Clay of Octo			all inure _ (SEAL)
EXECUTED 1	" ally of octo		morein stepen Here	all inure
EXECUTED	" (1944 OF OCTO)		Riday Andrew Shary	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
to the benefit of the	" (1844 OF OCTO)		Riday Andrew Shary	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
EXECUTED 1	•		Riday Andrew Shary	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Penr	•		Riday Andrew Shary	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
EXECUTED 1	nsylvania UShiny	bec . <u>au01</u>	Robert State Parisi Parl Michael Parisi 55:	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Penn	nsylvania	tary Public in and for the sa	Robert State Parsis Silver Michael Parsis ss: id County and State, personally appeared:	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Penn County of Marlin	nsylvania	tary Public in and for the sa	Robert State Parisi Parl Michael Parisi 55:	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Penr County of Marlin Carl M	nsylvania UShloy Before me, a Not Stephen Heil Michael Paris:	tary Public in and for the sa Iman, Richard Article	Below Anhaw Shorty Carl Michael Parisi ss: id County and State, personally appeared: idrew Sofranko and	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Pennicounty of Marlin Carl My who acknowledge	Before me, a Notes Stephen Heil	tary Public in and for the sa Iman, Richard Article	Robert State Parsis Silver Michael Parsis ss: id County and State, personally appeared:	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Penr County of Marlin Carl M	Before me, a Notes Stephen Heil	tary Public in and for the sa Iman, Richard Ar i persons who executed the	Below Anhaw Shorty Carl Michael Parisi ss: id County and State, personally appeared: idrew Sofranko and	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Pennicountry of Marlin Carl Mwho acknowledgy voluntary act and	Before me, a Not n Stephen Hei Michael Paris: led that they are the p	tary Public in and for the sa Iman, Richard Artipersons who executed the	Below Anhaw Shorty Carl Michael Parisi ss: id County and State, personally appeared: idrew Sofranko and	all inure _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
State of Pennicountry of Marlin Carl Mundacknowledge voluntary act and	Before me, a Note of Stephen Heil Michael Paris: ned that they are the produced hand and notarial seal by Public	tary Public in and for the sa Iman, Richard Artipersons who executed the	Below Anhaw Shorty Carl Michael Parisi ss: id County and State, personally appeared: idrew Sofranko and	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Member, Pennsylverite Association of the Property of the U.S. Potent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

(APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT-JOINT INVENTORS)

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0591